

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006061 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1047
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 W. ELLENSBURG I/C TO
 S. ELLENSBURG I/C
 00Y019
 PROJECT : IM-0902(191)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-7.70%		9.60%
			108,342.00	100,000.00	-8,342	118,740.00	10,398
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/162N						
		L.S.			-50.00%		-50.00%
			50,000.00	25,000.00	-25,000	25,000.00	-25,000
3	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/163N						
		L.S.			-87.50%		-87.50%
			8,000.00	1,000.00	-7,000	1,000.00	-7,000
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/163S						
		L.S.			-83.33%		-83.33%
			6,000.00	1,000.00	-5,000	1,000.00	-5,000
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	37.5000	L.F.	5.0000	2.1000	-58.00%	2.1000	-58.00%
			187.50	78.75	-109	78.75	-109
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	19.0000	EACH	150.0000	125.0000	-16.67%	125.0000	-16.67%
			2,850.00	2,375.00	-475	2,375.00	-475
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	44400.0000	L.F.	0.0300	0.0500	66.67%	0.0400	33.33%
			1,332.00	2,220.00	888	1,776.00	444
8	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	4680.0000	L.F.	0.9000	0.8500	-5.56%	0.8500	-5.56%
			4,212.00	3,978.00	-234	3,978.00	-234
9	DELETED ITEM						
	4.0000	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	-100.00%	0.0000	-100.00%
			0.00	0.00	-0	0.00	-0
10	REMOVING WIRE FENCE						
	420.0000	L.F.	1.2000	2.0000	66.67%	5.0000	316.67%
			504.00	840.00	336	2,100.00	1,596
GRADING							
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	1690.0000	C.Y.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33%	12.5000	108.33%
			10,140.00	13,520.00	3,380	21,125.00	10,985

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006061 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1047
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 W. ELLENSBURG I/C TO
 S. ELLENSBURG I/C
 00Y019
 PROJECT : IM-0902(191)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING							
12	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 13005.0000	TON	8.0000 104,040.00	7.0000 91,035.00	-12.50% -13,005	8.0000 104,040.00	0.00% 0
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 6670.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 13,340.00	0.6000 4,002.00	-70.00% -9,338	0.5000 3,335.00	-75.00% -10,005
DRAINAGE							
14	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM. 84.0000	L.F.	40.0000 3,360.00	13.0000 1,092.00	-67.50% -2,268	18.0000 1,512.00	-55.00% -1,848
15	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 84.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 3,360.00	34.0000 2,856.00	-15.00% -504	75.0000 6,300.00	87.50% 2,940
STRUCTURE							
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 67.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 4,020.00	40.0000 2,680.00	-33.33% -1,340	40.0000 2,680.00	-33.33% -1,340
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		41,000.00	44,000.00	7.32% 3,000	44,000.00	7.32% 3,000
18	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 4806.0000	LB.	0.8000 3,844.80	1.0000 4,806.00	25.00% 961	1.0000 4,806.00	25.00% 961
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR PAVEMENT SEAT 1568.0000	LB.	0.8000 1,254.40	2.0000 3,136.00	150.00% 1,882	2.0000 3,136.00	150.00% 1,882
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR PAVEMENT SEAT 12.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 6,000.00	500.0000 6,000.00	0.00% 0	500.0000 6,000.00	0.00% 0
21	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 24.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 12,000.00	600.0000 14,400.00	20.00% 2,400	600.0000 14,400.00	20.00% 2,400

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006061 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1047
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 W. ELLENSBURG I/C TO
 S. ELLENSBURG I/C
 00Y019
 PROJECT : IM-0902(191)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	Close TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
STRUCTURE							
22	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR BRIDGE 35.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 8,750.00	150.0000 5,250.00	-40.00% -3,500	150.0000 5,250.00	-40.00% -3,500
23	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		10.00	10.00	0.00%	10.00	0.00%
24	SUPERSTRUCTURE BR. NO. 90/162N WIDENING L.S.		139,000.00	141,000.00	1.44% 2,000	141,000.00	1.44% 2,000
25	WORK ACCESS - BR. NO. 90/162N L.S.		21,000.00	18,000.00	-14.29% -3,000	18,000.00	-14.29% -3,000
26	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION L.S.		27,000.00	27,000.00	0.00% 0	27,000.00	0.00% 0
SURFACING							
27	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 9900.0000	TON	10.0000 99,000.00	8.2500 81,675.00	-17.50% -17,325	11.5500 114,345.00	15.50% 15,345
LIQUID ASPHALT							
28	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 29.3500	TON	260.0000 7,631.00	300.0000 8,805.00	15.38% 1,174	180.0000 5,283.00	-30.77% -2,348
29	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		12,650.00	12,650.00	0.00%	12,650.00	0.00%
30	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 7.7900	TON	260.0000 2,025.40	350.0000 2,726.50	34.62% 701	180.0000 1,402.20	-30.77% -623
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
31	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 725.0000	S.Y.	150.0000 108,750.00	181.0000 131,225.00	20.67% 22,475	201.7000 146,232.50	34.47% 37,483

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006061 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1047
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 W. ELLENSBURG I/C TO
 S. ELLENSBURG I/C
 00Y019
 PROJECT : IM-0902(191)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
32	CRACK SEALING						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00	
33	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	133507.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	0.7500	-25.00%	0.7200	-28.00%
			133,507.00	100,130.25	-33,377	96,125.04	-37,382
34	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:						
	1241.0000	TON	37.0000	33.0000	-10.81%	31.8500	-13.92%
			45,917.00	40,953.00	-4,964	39,525.85	-6,391
35	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 70-2						
	19655.0000	TON	32.0000	29.5000	-7.81%	29.2000	-8.75%
			628,960.00	579,822.50	-49,138	573,926.00	-55,034
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			18,870.00	18,870.00		18,870.00	
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			10,630.00	10,630.00		10,630.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
38	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING						
	1.8100	ACRE	1,400.0000	1,050.0000	-25.00%	1,047.0000	-25.21%
			2,534.00	1,900.50	-634	1,895.07	-639
TRAFFIC							
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1						
	510.0000	L.F.	14.0000	12.1000	-13.57%	12.1000	-13.57%
			7,140.00	6,171.00	-969	6,171.00	-969
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4						
	2.0000	EACH	480.0000	465.0000	-3.13%	465.0000	-3.13%
			960.00	930.00	-30	930.00	-30
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL						
	19.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,825.0000	1.39%	1,825.0000	1.39%
			34,200.00	34,675.00	475	34,675.00	475

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006061 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1047
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 W. ELLENSBURG I/C TO
 S. ELLENSBURG I/C
 00Y019
 PROJECT : IM-0902(191)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-20.00% -600	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-20.00% -600	
43	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL 2500.0000	L.F.	7.0000 17,500.00	8.3500 20,875.00	19.29% 3,375	8.3500 20,875.00	19.29% 3,375	
44	ADDED RAIL ELEMENT 10.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,000.00	200.0000 2,000.00	100.00% 1,000	200.0000 2,000.00	100.00% 1,000	
45	ADJUST B CONNECTION EST.		800.00	800.00	0.00%	800.00	0.00%	
46	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		21,000.00	28,600.00	36.19% 7,600	29,250.00	39.29% 8,250	
47	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 3160.0000	L.F.	12.0000 37,920.00	9.7500 30,810.00	-18.75% -7,110	9.7500 30,810.00	-18.75% -7,110	
48	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 12,000.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	-16.67% -2,000	5,000.0000 10,000.00	-16.67% -2,000	
49	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	
50	RESETTNG IMPACT ATTENUATOR 8.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 12,000.00	750.0000 6,000.00	-50.00% -6,000	750.0000 6,000.00	-50.00% -6,000	
51	DELETED ITEM 4.0000	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -0	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -0	
52	PLASTIC LINE 127730.0000	L.F.	0.7700 98,352.10	0.8000 102,184.00	3.90% 3,832	0.7600 97,074.80	-1.30% -1,277	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006061 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1047
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 W. ELLENSBURG I/C TO
 S. ELLENSBURG I/C
 00Y019
 PROJECT : IM-0902(191)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
53	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 3280.0000	L.F.	1.7400 5,707.20	2.1000 6,888.00	20.69% 1,181	2.1000 6,888.00	20.69% 1,181
54	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 2090.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,045.00	0.9000 1,881.00	80.00% 836	0.9000 1,881.00	80.00% 836
55	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 168.0000	S.F.	3.3000 554.40	8.0000 1,344.00	142.42% 790	8.0000 1,344.00	142.42% 790
56	PLASTIC STOP LINE 70.0000	L.F.	7.6200 533.40	15.0000 1,050.00	96.85% 517	15.0000 1,050.00	96.85% 517
57	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000	EACH	90.0000 1,080.00	125.0000 1,500.00	38.89% 420	125.0000 1,500.00	38.89% 420
58	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 52.0000	EACH	17.5000 910.00	25.0000 1,300.00	42.86% 390	25.0000 1,300.00	42.86% 390
59	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	9,000.0000 9,000.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-77.78% -7,000	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-72.22% -6,500
60	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 80.0000	HR	40.0000 3,200.00	34.0000 2,720.00	-15.00% -480	50.0000 4,000.00	25.00% 800
61	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 4.0000	EACH	50.0000 200.00	110.0000 440.00	120.00% 240	110.0000 440.00	120.00% 240
62	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 3.0000	EACH	60.0000 180.00	110.0000 330.00	83.33% 150	110.0000 330.00	83.33% 150
63	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 114840.0000	L.F.	0.0600 6,890.40	0.0600 6,890.40	0.00% 0	0.0800 9,187.20	33.33% 2,297

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006061 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1047
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 W. ELLENSBURG I/C TO
 S. ELLENSBURG I/C
 00Y019
 PROJECT : IM-0902(191)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
64	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 13.8000	MI.	800.0000 11,040.00	550.0000 7,590.00	-31.25% -3,450	550.0000 7,590.00	-31.25% -3,450	
65	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 254.0000	EACH	30.0000 7,620.00	35.0000 8,890.00	16.67% 1,270	40.0000 10,160.00	33.33% 2,540	
66	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1530.0000	HR	3.0000 4,590.00	4.5000 6,885.00	50.00% 2,295	2.0000 3,060.00	-33.33% -1,530	
67	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 15,000.00	7,000.0000 21,000.00	40.00% 6,000	2,750.0000 8,250.00	-45.00% -6,750	
68	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3798.0000	HR	3.0000 11,394.00	1.5000 5,697.00	-50.00% -5,697	4.0000 15,192.00	33.33% 3,798	
69	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	2,450.00	-51.00% -2,550	500.00	-90.00% -4,500	
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3474.0000	HR	30.0000 104,220.00	29.2500 101,614.50	-2.50% -2,606	31.0000 107,694.00	3.33% 3,474	
71	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 80.0000	DAY	50.0000 4,000.00	75.0000 6,000.00	50.00% 2,000	50.0000 4,000.00	0.00% 0	
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1120.0000	HR	33.0000 36,960.00	29.5000 33,040.00	-10.61% -3,920	33.0000 36,960.00	0.00% 0	
73	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1964.0000	S.F.	8.0000 15,712.00	4.0000 7,856.00	-50.00% -7,856	5.0000 9,820.00	-37.50% -5,892	
OTHER ITEMS								
74	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 22.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 550.00	20.0000 440.00	-20.00% -110	20.0000 440.00	-20.00% -110	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006061 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1047

HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 W. ELLENSBURG I/C TO
 S. ELLENSBURG I/C
 00Y019

PROJECT : IM-0902(191)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
75	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1 420.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,680.00	6.5000 2,730.00	62.50% 1,050	10.0000 4,200.00	150.00% 2,520	
76	ENVIRONMENTAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%	
77	TRAINING 800.0000	HR	1.0000 800.00	2.0000 1,600.00	100.00% 800	2.0000 1,600.00	100.00% 800	
78	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		875.00	875.00	0.00%	875.00	0.00%	
79	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	
80	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	
81	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,500.00	50.00% 500	1,000.00	0.00% 0	
82	CONTAINMENT EST.		300.00	300.00	0.00%	300.00	0.00%	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,155,943.60	\$1,994,931.40	-7.47%	\$2,072,582.41	-3.87%	